





Ford Plans 2025 Pikes Peak Climb with New Electric Vehicle Demonstrator

Ford plans to return to America's Mountain in 2025 to take on Pikes Peak with a new, Mustang Mach-E derived Electric Vehicle Demonstrator with Romain Dumas behind the wheel. This is the third consecutive year that Ford is competing with an electric demonstrator at Pikes Peak adding to the previous success of SuperVan 4.2 and F-150 Lightning SuperTruck. Dumas will look to repeat his 2024 King of the Mountain win this June

###

About Ford Motor Company

Ford Motor Company (NYSE: F) is a global company based in Dearborn, Michigan, committed to helping build a better world, where every person is free to move and pursue their dreams. The company's Ford+ plan for growth and value creation combines existing strengths, new capabilities and always-on relationships with customers to enrich experiences for customers and deepen their loyalty. Ford develops and delivers innovative, must-have Ford trucks, sport utility vehicles, commercial vans and cars and Lincoln luxury vehicles, along with connected services. The company does that through three customercentered business segments: Ford Blue, engineering iconic gas-powered and hybrid vehicles; Ford Model e, inventing breakthrough electric vehicles along with embedded software that defines exceptional digital experiences for all customers; and Ford Pro, helping commercial customers transform and expand their businesses with vehicles and services tailored to their needs. Additionally, Ford provides financial services through Ford Motor Credit Company. Ford employs about 174,000 people worldwide. More information about the company and its products and services is available at corporate.ford.com.

About Ford in Belgium & Luxemburg

Ford Belgium distributes Ford vehicles and Ford original parts in Belgium & Luxemburg, since 1922. Ford Lommel Proving Ground is the lead test facility for validation of all Ford models in Europe, with approximately 370 employees.

Ford Lommel Proving Ground offers high end Drive Training for external companies, associations and private individuals.

<u>Contact</u>: Julien Libioul – Directeur Communications & Public Affairs – <u>jlibioul@ford.com</u>

###

For news releases, photos and video, visit <u>www.fordpers.be</u>, <u>www.fordmedia.eu</u> or <u>www.media.ford.com</u>. Follow <u>www.facebook.com/fordofeurope</u>, <u>www.twitter.com/FordEu</u> or <u>www.youtube.com/fordofeurope</u>